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Fig S1. EDX analysis of S@MIL101(Fe) particles

S2



104000 —
96000 —
88000 —
80000 —|
72000 —
64000 —
56000 —|
48000 —
40000
32000

24000 —
16000 —
8000 —
0 -

0.00 .00 2.00

SKa

Counts

SKese FeLl pep g

— SLI

FeKesc
—= FeKa
| — FeKb

T T T
3.00  4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 800 900 10.00

keV
Thin Film Standardless Standardless Quantitative Analysis
Fitting Coefficient : 0.6205
Element (keV}) Mass% Counts Error% Atom% Compound Mass%® Cation
(Ref.) 2.307 99.42 609391.50 0.02 99.67

1 s K
g@ Fe K 6.398 0.58 1417.35 7.84 0.33
(00 poray 10000 100.00
104000 210 104000 Q11
96000 — 96000 —
88000 — 88000 —
80000 — 80000 —
E
720003 72000 o
w -
64000 - 5 64000 — 2
o 2] =
; 56000 — '-'-3 £ seoo0 3
& 48000 - g g S 480004 g N
400004 O o 40000 4 3 S
] V] 3
320004 5 > 32000 2 % g | E =
% 5 2 2 |E g 24000-7.° £ glz -
24000 —° lg2 &8 0 T8 & [2 £ Z 2 e ¥
2 i % £ i = G S = ]
16000 - ZRs] &5 = 160004 S T ZRv &1 O 1 &
saoo- | | l By o] fl] i |
A 0 A
0 T T T T T T T T T ", . : . 4
000 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 000, 100, 2000 300 400 D00 o0 700 800 200 A0N0
keV
keV e
e = & = Thin Film Standardless Standardless Quantitative Analysxs
Thin Film Standardless Standardless Quantitative Analysis Fitting Coefficient : 0.6677
Fitting Coefficient : 0.6376 Element (keV)  Mass$ Counts Error% Atom$ Compound Mass% Cation
Element (keV) Mass% Counts Error% Atom% Compound Mass% Cation C K 0.277 2.68 2058.23 0.12 8.27
CK 0.277 1.01 705.50 0.31 3.1% 0K 0.525 2.79 5628.12 0.14 6.486
S K (Ref.) 2.307 51.85 101371.03 0.01  &1.53 S K (Ref.) 2.307 39.50 84631.27 0.02 45.64
Cl K 2.621 8.06 14691.05 0.11 8.65 Cl K 2.621 8.15 16272.83 0.11 8.51
Fe K 6.398 39.08 30555.65 0.06 26.63 Fe K 6.398 46.89 40171.28 0.05 31.11
Total 100.00 100.00 Total 100.00 100.00

Fig S2. EDX analysis of S@MIL88A particles



g

A
L]
SEM HY: 200 kY W 1517 mm
SEM MAD: 50.0 kx Dwt: BSE
B 5.60 Datefmiy]: NOT23 Perbamance in Rancapate

S Kal Al Kal 0O Kal C Kal 2

™ iym ! I1;.|.rr|I

Fig S3. S@CAU-10(H) atom mapping.

SEM HY: 2000V WD 150ame | | WVEOA3 TESCAN

!
SEM MAG: 50,0 k. Det: SE 1@m
Bl 600 Dabe{midy): 118723 Ferformance in ranospace

S Kal Al Kal 0O Kal CKal 2

: ' Y : Tpm ! : ;

Fig S4. S@MIL-53(Al) atom mapping.
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Scheme S1. CAU-10-H-assisted phenylacetic thiomorpholide synthesis.

Sg mass
Entry fraction in Sulfgr, Morphpline, Tempcjrature, Rt_aaction Is.olated
CAU;/lO-H, equiv. equiv. C time, h yield, %
(o]
1 20 1 1 160 10 59
2 20 1 1.5 160 10 66
3 20 1 2 160 10 62
4 20 1 3 160 10 61
5 20 1.2 1.2 160 10 83
6 20 1.5 1.5 160 10 79
7 20 1.5 2 160 10 77
8 20 2 1 160 10 75
9 20 2 2 160 10 57
10 20 2 3 160 10 56
11 202 1.2 1.2 160 10 72
12 -b 1.2 1.2 160 10 0
13 15 1.2 1.2 160 10 66
14 10 1.2 1.2 160 10 63
15 20 1.2 1.2 50 24 0
16 20 1.2 1.2 100 8 11
17 20 1.2 1.2 100 24 22
18 20 1.2 1.2 120 24 36
19 20 1.2 1.2 150 6 71
20 20 1.2 1.2 150 8 83
21 20 1.2 1.2 150 16 80
22 20 1.2 1.2 150 24 75
23 20 1.2 1.2 170 8 72
24 20 1.2 1.2 190 8 40

aGrounded sulfur and CAU-10(H) mixture, ®without MOF

Table S1. Reaction parameters screening for the synthesis of phenylacetic acid thiomorpholide.
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Scheme S2. CAU-10-H-assisted thiomorpholides synthesis.

Reaction Isolated

Entry Substrate R R’ Product n . .
time, h yield, %
1 la H H 2a 0 8 86
2 1b 4-Me H 2b 0 8 91
3 1c 4-Cl H 2c 0 8 78
4 1d 4-OMe H 2d 0 8 81
5 le 4-NMe, H 2e 0 8 70
6 1f 4-NO, H 2f 0 8 68
7 1g 3- NO, H 2g 0 8 56
8 1h H Me 2h 1 8 83
9 Li 4-Me Me 2i 1 8 79
10 1j 4-Ph Me 2j 1 8 82
11 1k 4-OMe Me 2k 1 8 83
12 1l 4- NMe, Me 2l 1 8 62
CsHas
13 Im Me 2m 1 16 58
(a-naphthyl)
14 1n H Et 2n 2 16 79
15 1o 4-Me Et 20 2 16 76
16 1p 4-OMe Et 2p 2 16 63

Table S2. CAU-10-H-assisted WK-reaction products yields.



Characterization of compounds 2a-2p, 4a, 4b

Benzoic acid thiomorpholide (2a)

N 7.38(m, 5H, Ar-H), 4.28 (t, Juy = 4.8 Hz, 2H, CHy,), 3.74 (t, Ju = 5.0 Hz, 2H, CHy), 3.49-

o 356 (m, 4H, CH,) ppm; 3C NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8¢ = 199.2 (CS), 142.9

(Car), 129.8 (CH,,), 128.8 (CHa,), 126.4 (CHy), 66.5 (OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,), 52.8 (NCH,),

49.7 (NCH,) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found: C, 63.69; H, 6.3. Calc. for C1;H13NOS: C, 63.72; H, 6.32%; IR-
ATR: 2981, 2917, 2845, 1573, 1492, 1475, 1108, 1223, 1022 cm'™.

s Mp 137 °C (from EtOH) (lit.,* 138 °C); H NMR (DMSO-d¢, 298 K, 400 MHz): &, = 7.24-

p-Toluic acid thiomorpholide (2b)

s Mp 127 °C (from EtOH) (lit.,2 127-129 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 400 MHz): &y =

7.12-7.20 (m, 4H, Ar-H), 4.27 (t, Ju.s = 4.9 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.73 (t, Jy.u= 5.0 Hz, 2H, CH,),

K/O 3.50-3.56 (m, 4H, CH,), 2.28 (s, 3H, CHs) ppm; 3C NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 100 MHz):

8¢ = 199.6 (CS), 140.2 (Ca,),138.7 (CaCH3), 129.2 (CH,), 126.6 (CH,), 66.6 (OCH,),

66.2 (OCH,), 52.8 (NCH,), 49.9 (NCH,), 21.3 (ArCHs) ppm. Elemental analysis: Found: C, 65.10; H, 6.85.

Calc. for C;,H15sNOS: C, 65.12; H, 6.83%; IR-ATR: 2974, 2915, 2852, 1605, 1510, 1473, 1429, 1105, 1290,
1255, 1222 cm™.

4-Chlorobenzoic acid thiomorpholide (2c)

N 84 =7.42(d, Jun = 8.5 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 7.28 (d, Jun = 8.5 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 4.26 (t, Juy =

o 49 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.74 (t, Jun = 5.0 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.49-3.56 (m, 4H, CH,) ppm; 13C

NMR (DMSO-d, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8. = 197.7 (CS), 141.6 (Ca,), 133.7 (CCl,,), 128.9

(CH,), 128.3 (CH,,), 66.5 (OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,), 52.9 (NCH,), 49.8 (NCH,) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found:

C, 54.69; H, 5.05. Calc. for C13H1,CINOS: C, 54.64; H, 5.00%; IR-ATR: 2983, 2916, 2851, 1590, 1498, 1473,
1110, 1289, 1233, 1030 cm'L.

/O)SL Mp 138-139 °C (from EtOH) (lit.,> 136-138 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-d¢, 298 K, 400 MHz):
Cl

4-Methoxybenzoic acid thiomorpholide (2d)

s Mp 102-103 °C (from i-PrOH) (lit.,* 100 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-d¢, 298 K, 400 MHz):
O)LN/H 8, =7.25(d, Jy.y = 8.7 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 6.90 (d, Jy.4 = 8.8 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 4.26 (br.s, 2H,
MeO K/O CH,), 3.74 (s, 3H, OMe), 3.23 (br.s, 2H, CH,), 3.55 (br.s, 4H, CH,) ppm; 3C NMR
(DMSO-dg, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8¢ = 199.5 (CS), 160.1 (CO4,), 135.2 (Cp,), 128.6 (CH,,),

113.0 (CH,,), 66.6(0OCH,), 66.3 (OCH,), 55.8 (OCHs), 53.0 (NCH,), 50.2 (NCH,) ppm; Elemental analysis:

Found: C, 60.70; H, 6.40. Calc. for C;,H;5NO,S: C, 60.73; H, 6.37%; IR-ATR: 3005, 2953, 2846, 1603, 1508,
1478, 1108, 1224, 1029 cm?.

4-(Dimethylamino)benzoic acid thiomorpholide (2e)
Mp 147-148 °C (from i-PrOH) (lit.,> 149-150 °C); 'H NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 400
MHz): 8, = 7.20 (d, Juy = 8.8 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 6.63 (d, Juy = 8.9 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 4.20
k/o (br.s, 2H, CH,), 3.63 (br.s, 6H, CH,), 2.90 (s, 6H, NMe,) ppm; 3C NMR (DMSO-ds,
298 K, 100 MHz): 8¢ = 200.5 (CS), 151.3 (CNp,), 129.9 (Cy), 129.1 (CH,), 111.3
(CHar), 66.5 (OCH,), 53.2 (NCH,), 50.8 (NCH,), 40.4 (NCHs) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found: C, 62.34; H,

7.29. Calc. for C;3Hq5N,0S: C, 62.37; H, 7.25%; IR-ATR: 2960, 2882, 2848, 1598, 1517, 1361, 1113, 1280,
1218 cm™.
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4-Nitrobenzoic acid thiomorpholide (2f)

s Mp 202 °C (from i-PrOH/DMF) (lit., 202-203 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 400
O)LN/H MHz): 8 = 8.19 (d, Jyn = 8.7 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 7.51 (d, Juy = 8.7 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 4.27 (t,
on L0 Jin = 4.9 Hz, 2H, CHy), 3.76 (t, Jun = 5.0 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.46-3.57 (m, 4H, CH,) ppm;
13C NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8¢ = 196.0 (CS), 148.3 (CN,,), 147.4 (CN,,),

127.5 (CHp,), 124.3 (CHp,), 66.4 (OCH,), 66.1 (OCH,), 52.8 (NCH,), 49.4 (NCH,) ppm; Elemental analysis:

Found: C, 52.34; H, 4.81. Calc. for C;;H;,N,05S: C, 52.37; H, 4.79%; IR-ATR: 3059, 2857, 1591, 1509,
1501, 1476, 1342, 1105, 1232, 1030 cm™™.

3-Nitrobenzoic acid thiomorpholide (2g)

s Mp 149-150 °C (from i-PrOH/DMF) (lit., 151 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 400
°zN\©)LN/H MHz): 6, = 8.15-8.18 (m, 1H, Ar-H), 8.09 (t, Jy.u = 2.0 Hz, 1H, Ar-H), 7.62-7.71 (m,
K/o 2H, Ar-H), 4.28 (t, Jyn = 4.5 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.77 (t, Jun = 4.2 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.52-3.57

(m, 4H, CH,) ppm; 3C NMR (DMSO-dg, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8. = 195.7 (CS), 148.1

(CNaf), 144.0 (Car), 132.6 (CHya(), 130.6 (CHy), 123.7 (CHy), 121.3 (CHy,), 66.4 (OCH,), 66.1 (OCH,), 52.9

(NCH,), 49.7 (NCH,) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found: C, 52.38; H, 4.83. Calc. for C;;H;,N,05S: C, 52.37; H,
4.79%; IR-ATR: 3072, 2978, 2860, 1523, 1489, 1438, 1348, 1106 cm™.

Phenylacetic acid thiomorpholide (2h)

S ¢\, Mp 79 °C (from EtOH) (lit.” 79-80 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 400 MHz): 8y =

\_/ 7.18-7.30 (m, 5H, Ar-H), 4.28 (s, 2H, ArCH,), 4.20 (t, J4., = 4.9 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.65 (t,

Jun = 4.8 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.60 (t, Jyn = 5.0 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.36 (t, Juy = 5.1 Hz, 2H, CH,)

ppm; 3C NMR (DMSO-dg, 298 K, 100 MHz): & = 199.3 (CS), 136.9 (Cy), 129.1 (CHp,), 128.5 (CH,,), 127.2

(CHa(), 66.3 (OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,), 51.2 (NCH,), 50.4 (NCH,), 49.7 (ArCH,) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found:

C, 65.11; H, 6.85. Calc. for C;,H;5sNOS: C, 65.12; H, 6.83%; IR-ATR: 2963, 2907, 2849, 1603, 1493, 1453,
1111, 1433, 1263, 1033 cm™™.

4-Methylphenylacetic acid thiomorpholide (2i)

S, ,—\ Mp 103-104 °C (from i-PrOH) (lit.,® 105 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 400 MHz):

N ° 64=7.18(d, Juy = 8.7 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 7.09 (d, Jus = 8.7 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 4.22 (s, 2H,

ArCH,), 4.18 (t, Ju.y = 4.9 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.64 (t, Jy.y = 4.9 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.59 (t, Jyu =

4.9 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.36 (t, Juy = 4.9 Hz, 2H, CH,), 2.23 (s, 3H, CHs) ppm; 3C NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 100

MHz): 8¢ = 199.6 (CS), 136.3 (Ca.CH,), 133.8 (CaCH3), 129.7 (CH,/), 128.3 (CH,,), 66.3 (OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,),

51.1 (NCH,), 50.4 (NCH,), 49.3 (Ca.CH,), 21.2 (CH;3) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found: C, 66.32; H, 7.30.

Calc. for Cy3H;,NOS: C, 66.35; H, 7.28%; IR-ATR: 2845, 1492, 1429, 1284, 1255, 1106, 1096, 1026, 957
cml,

4-Biphenylacetic acid thiomorpholide (2j)

S, ,—\ Mp 72-73 °C (from EtOH/DMF) (lit.,® 73-74 °C); 'H NMR (DMSO-dg, 298 K,
Q O N_ ° 400 MHz): 8, = 7.59-7.63 (m, 4H, Ar-H), 7.30-7.44 (m, 5H, Ar-H), 4.32 (s, 2H,
ArCH,), 4.21 (t, Juy = 4.4 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.71 (t, Juy = 4.4 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.62 (t,
Jyw = 5.3 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.43 (t, Jy.y = 5.1 Hz, 2H, CH,) ppm; 3C NMR (DMSO-d¢, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8¢ =
199.3 (CS), 140.3 (CHa), 139.0 (Cp,), 136.1 (Ca), 129.5 (CHpar), 129.1 (CHp,), 127.9 (Car),127.4 (CHp,), 127.1
(CHar), 66.4 (OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,), 51.2 (NCH,), 50.4 (NCH,), 49.2 (CH,) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found: C,
72.66; H, 6.47. Calc. for CigH19NOS: C, 72.69; H, 6.44%; IR-ATR: 2960, 2914, 2847, 1597, 1496, 1490,
1439, 1102, 1302, 1259cm-.
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4-Methoxyphenylacetic acid thiomorpholide (2k)

/_\ Mp 64 °C (from MeOH) (lit.,® 70 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-dg, 298 K, 400 MHz): &, =

MeO " 722 (d, Jun = 8.7 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 6.86 (d, Jun = 8.7 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 4.19 (s, 2H,

ArCH,), 4.18 (t, Ju.n = 4.7 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.66 (t, Jy.y = 4.4 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.59 (t, Ju.

4= 5.0 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.37 (t, Jun = 5.0 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.69 (s, 3H, CHs) ppm; 13C NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 100

MHz): 8¢ = 199.8 (CS), 158.5 (CO,,), 129.5 (CH,,), 128.6 (Cy,), 114,5 (CH,,), 66.3 (OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,), 55.5

(OCH3), 51.1 (NCH,), 50.4 (NCH,), 48.8 (CH,) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found: C, 62.1; H, 6.84. Calc. for

Ci3H17NO,S: C, 62.12; H, 6.82%; IR-ATR: 2994, 2854, 2837, 1610, 1580, 1512, 1495, 1108, 1249, 1029
cm™.

4-(Dimethylamino)phenylacetic acid thiomorpholide (2l)

Mp 139-140 °C (from i-PrOH) (lit.,1° 138-140 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-dg, 298 K,

4@} \_/0 400 MHz): 8,y =7.11 (d, Jy.y = 8.7 Hz, 2H, Ar-H), 6.64 (d, Jy; = 8.7 Hz, 2H, Ar-H),
4.13 (s, 2H, ArCH,), 4.16 (t, Jyn = 4.9 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.65 (t, Ju.y = 4.7 Hz, 2H,

CH,), 3.58 (t, Jun = 5.0 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.35 (t, Juy = 4.9 Hz, 2H, CH,), 2.82 (s, 6H, NMe,) ppm; 3C NMR
(DMSO-dg, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8¢ = 200.3 (CS), 149.8 (CN,,), 129.0 (CH,,), 123.9 (Ca), 113.1 (CH,,), 66.3
(OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,), 51.1 (NCH,), 50.4 (NCH,), 48.9 (CH,), 40.7 (NCHs) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found:

C, 63.62; H, 7.65. Calc. for C14,H,oN,0S: C, 63.60; H, 7.62%; IR-ATR: 2963, 2846, 2802, 1621, 1527, 1496,
1113, 1433, 1264, 1101 cm™.

1-Naphthylacetic acid thiomorpholide (2m)

Mp 210-212 °C (from i-PrOH) (lit.,** 208-210 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-dg, 298 K, 400
O R Y b MHz): 8 = 7.79-7.99 (m, 3H, Ar-H), 7.43-7.55 (m, 3H, Ar-H), 7.26 (d, Jun = 7.2 Hz,

1H, Ar-H), 4.68 (s, 2H, ArCH,), 4.31 (t, Jy.4 = 4.9 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.71 (t, Juu = 4.9 Hz,

2H, CH,), 3.57 (t, Juy = 5.3 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.45 (t, Juy = 5.3 Hz, 2H, CH,) ppm; 3C NMR
(DMSO-dg, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8¢ = 199.6 (CS), 133.9 (CaCH,), 133.1 (CHp,), 131.7 (CHp.), 129.1 (CHp,),
127.7 (Ca,), 126.8 (Ca,), 126.4 (CHpa.), 126.2 (CHy.), 125.3 (CHya), 124.0 (CH,,), 66.3 (OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,),
51.1 (NCH,), 50.2 (NCH,), 46.8 (CH,) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found: C, 70.85; H, 6.33. Calc. for
Ci6H17NOS: C, 70.81; H, 6.31%; IR-ATR: 3052, 2854, 1596, 1491, 1433, 1111, 1100, 963 cm™™.

3-Phenylpropionic acid thiomorpholide (2n)

Oil; TH NMR (DMSO-d, 298 K, 400 MHz): 8, = 7.15-7.27 (m, 5H, Ar-H), 4.17 (t, Juy =
Q_)L/_\o 4.5 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.67 (t, Jyn = 4.4 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.58 (t, Juy = 5.0 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.41
(t, Jus = 5.2 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.03-3.07 (m, 2H, CH,CS), 2.92-2.96 (m, 2H, ArCH,) ppm;
13C NMR (DMSO-dg, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8 = 201.8 (CS), 141.0 (Ca,), 129.1 (CH,,), 128.9 (CH,,), 126.7 (CH,,),
66.4 (OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,), 50.5 (NCH,), 50.2 (NCH,), 44.1 (CH,CS), 35.4 (PhCH,) ppm; Elemental analysis:

Found: C, 66.33; H, 7.30. Calc. for C;3H;,NOS: C, 66.35; H, 7.28%; IR-ATR: 3023, 2962, 2916, 2853, 1601,
1479, 1452, 1428, 1273, 1237, 1110 cm'™.

3-(4-methylphenyl)propionic acid thiomorpholide (20)

Mp 101-102 °C (from j-PrOH) (lit.,*> 102-104 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-dg, 298 K, 400
Q} —\ MHz): &, = 7.04-7.11 (m, 4H, Ar-H), 4.16 (t, Ji.y = 4.8 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.67 (t, Ju.u = 4.8

Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.58 (t, Ju.; = 5.0 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.43 (t, Jy.y = 5.2 Hz, 2H, CH,), 2.99-3.03

(m, 2H, CH,CS), 2.85-2.88 (m, 2H, ArCH,), 2.23 (s, 3H, CH3) ppm; 3C NMR (DMSO-
de, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8¢ = 201.2 (CS), 137.8 (CaCH,), 135.7 (CA.CHs), 129.4 (CHg,), 128.9 (CH,,), 66.4
(OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,), 50.5 (NCH,), 50.1 (NCH,), 44.4 (CH,CS), 34.9 (ArCH,), 21.2 (ArCH;) ppm; Elemental
analysis: Found: C, 67.40; H, 7.71. Calc. for C14,H9NOS: C, 67.43; H, 7.68%; IR-ATR: 2962, 2916, 2847,
1512, 1484, 1462, 1427, 1284, 1236, 1110, 1095 cm™.
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3-(4-methoxylphenyl)propionic acid thiomorpholide (2p)

Mp 90-91 °C (from MeOH) (lit.,*2 89-90 °C); 'H NMR (DMSO-d¢, 298 K, 400 MHz):

6, = 7.11-7.15 (m, 2H, Ar-H), 6.79-6.83 (m, 2H, Ar-H), 4.16 (t, Jy.y = 4.8 Hz, 2H,

Q_S>—N/_\O CH,), 3.68 (s, 3H, OMe), 3.67 (t, Ju.s = 6 Hz, 2H, CH,), 3.58 (t, Ju.y = 5.2 Hz, 2H,
CH,), 3.43 (t, Ju.y = 5.2 Hz, 2H, CH,), 2.98-3.02 (m, 2H, CH,CS), 2.83-2.87 (m, 2H,

ArCH,) ppm; 3C NMR (DMSO-dg, 298 K, 100 MHz): 6. = 201.8 (CS), 158.3 (CO,,), 132.8 (Car), 129.9 (CHp,),
114.3 (CH,,), 66.4 (OCH,), 66.2 (OCH,), 55.5 (OCHj3), 50.4 (NCH,), 50.1 (NCH,), 44.6 (CH,CS), 34.4 (ArCH,)
ppm; Elemental analysis: Found: C, 63.32; H, 7.25. Calc. for C;4HgNO,S: C, 63.36; H, 7.22%; IR-ATR:

2969, 2862, 2827, 1608, 1511, 1484, 1431, 1245, 1113, 1093, 983 cm™.
N-(4-Nitrophenyl)phenylmethanimine (4a)

Mp 140-141 °C (from i-PrOH) (lit.,** 144 °C); *H NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 400
@@ MHz): 6, = 8.62 (s, 1H, CH), 8.22-8.26 (m, 2H, Ar-H), 7.92-7.95 (m, 2H, Ar-H),
7.49-7.58 (m, 3H, Ar-H), 7.38-7.42 (m, 2H, Ar-H) ppm; 3C NMR (DMSO-dg, 298
K, 100 MHz): 8¢ = 164.4 (CHN), 158.1 (CsN), 145.5 (CANO,), 135.9 (CaCH), 132.9 (CaH), 129.8 (CaH),
129.5 (CpH), 125.5 (CaoH), 122.4 (CaH) ppm; Elemental analysis: Found: C, 69.07; H, 4.50. Calc. for
CisH1oN,0,: C, 69.02; H, 4.46%; IR-ATR: 1623, 1596, 1570, 1506, 1475, 1451, 1317, 1285, 1191, 1162,
1102 cm™.
N-(4-Nitrophenyl)phenylmethanimine (4b)

oN Mp 65-66 °C (from i-PrOH) (lit.,3 66 °C); TH NMR (DMSO-ds, 298 K, 400 MHz): & =
GN//—Q 8.72 (s, 1H, CH), 8.06-8.09 (m, 1H, Ar-H), 8.03-8.04 (m, 1H, Ar-H), 7.94-7.96 (m,
2H, Ar-H), 7.66-7.72 (m, 2H, Ar-H), 7.49-7.56 (m, 3H, Ar-H) ppm; 13C NMR (DMSO-

ds, 298 K, 100 MHz): 8¢ = 164.2 (CHN), 153.1 (CoN), 149.1 (CoNO,), 136.1 (CaCH),
132.7 (CaH), 131.2 (CoH), 129.6 (CoH), 129.5 (CoH), 128.8 (CaH), 120.9 (CpH), 115.8 (CaH) ppm;
Elemental analysis: Found: C, 69.00; H, 4.39. Calc. for Cy3H,oN,0,: C, 69.02; H, 4.46%; IR-ATR: 1629,
1577, 1508, 1470, 1453, 1349, 1312, 1193, 1172, 1073 cm™.
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
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PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
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<] Irr:offsat = 5[ppm]
] Clipped = FALSE
g_: Scans = 4000
= 7 Total Scans = 4000
= Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
] Recvr Gain = 46
. - LA \ . d Temp Get = 0[dc]
] X 90 Width = 13.87[us]
USRS S AR S A SR RS SR RS RS S S S A S RB SR AR RS A A AR A S RS AR AR R AR AR AR A R B T T = 1.04333312[s]
240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0 |x Angle = 30[degq]
X _Atn = 5.2[dB]
‘ //‘ A ) \ X_Pulse = 4.62333333[us]
Irr Atn Dec = 29.907[dB]
a =gl B g Irr_Atn Noe = 29.907[dB]
b= A= ==l <+ — o0 I~ Irr Noise = WALTZ
= A8y dh] oo Dacoupiing = TRU’E:
Lan} it e Initial Wait = s
X : parts per Million : 13C Noe - = T;E,uz:
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3.0

2.0

1.0

abundance

2 o
& :‘ @ o dEDL: ;
- W
- [
2] N\)
=4
= S —---— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
o] trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%], 100([%] )
g = zerofill( 1, TRUE )
= fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
- machinephase
=1 PPm
=
o
= ol Nonyuexo ms: MED_1H 4-MeOC6H4CSMorph-1.jdf
=]
<l
" &
;_
Filename = MED_1H_4-MeOC6H4CSMorph-2
24 Author = delta
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = MED_4-MeOCEHACSMorph
24 Solvent = DMSO-D6
Actual_Start Time = 11-JUL-2023 02:23:47
Revision_ Time = 11-JUL-2023 13:47:33
<] Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
e =4 Dim_Size = 26214
= X_Domain = 1H
Dim Title = 1H
3 ~ Dim_Units = [ppm]
i J =2 = Dimensions =X
- = — Site = ECX 400
2 Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
224
]
2
E Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400([MHz])
7 e X_Acq Duration = 4.36731904[s]
74 73 72 7.1 70 69 68 — =
X_Domain = 1H
“ /\ 4 X Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
3 X_Offset = 7[ppm]
ex E3 £°7 X _Points = 32768
243 o L B B R I R B B e B R AN RS R B & -
X - pafis'per i 44 43 42 41 40 39 38 37 35 35 1 % _Prascans =1
X_Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
A ’ X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr_Domain = 1H
& 28 g Irr_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
X - parts per Miflion : 11 i o Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 1H
Tri_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
| Scans =8
U Total_ Scans =8
Jut JL j L{JL Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr Gain = 24
L L L I L L B e R R R A R RN Ta:anat = 0[dC]
14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 X_90_width = 5.5[us]
X_Acq_Time = 4.36731904[s]
/\ } / A \ X_Angle = 45[deg]
X_Atn = 3.5[dB]
o =
= g ‘g E; 91 Q g 2] X_Pulse = 2.75[us]
ol ey Oy 00 o~ N Irr_ Mode = Off
L ~ e~ o0 =+ enoenoen Tri Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante_Presat = FALSE
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0.1 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.2 0.22

0.08

dEDLo

S —--—-— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0([s] )

trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1, TRUE )

£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

PPm

Nonyueno mus: MED 13C 4-MeOC6H4CSMorph-1.jdf

Filename = MED 13C 4-MeOCG6H4CSMorph-
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_Id = MED_4-MeOC6H4CSMorph
Solvent = DMSO-D6

11-JUL-2023 02:25:53
11-JUL-2023 13:50:51

Actual_Start Time
Revision_Time

Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 26214

x_DEmain = 13C

Dim Title = 13C

Dim_Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength
X Acq Duration

9.389766([T] (400[MHZ])
1.04333312([s]

0.02 0.04 0.06

INERE FEER FRETE RN FRTE] FEAE PR SRNTl P ETE ST T FREE FENTE PRRT PN FET T SETEl SR ETE N RN FTRT FERT FERT PR FRes rewe’

abundance
0

X Domain 13C

x:Fraq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 120 [ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X Resolution

0.95846665 [Hz]

X_Sweep 31.40703518 [kHz]
Irr Domain 1H
Irr:!‘:aq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 4000
Total_Scans = 4000
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 46
— Temp_Get = 0[dC]
] X 90 Width = 13.87[us]
USSR SRS A SRR RS RS RSN AR RS AR RSSO RS SRS A DA AR RS RS RS RS RS AR RS LR L B Vet = 1.04333312[s]
240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0 |x_angle = 30[deq]
X _Atn = 5.2[dB]
‘ | ‘ }\\ /)) \ X_Pulse = 4.62333333[us]
Irr_Atn_Dec = 29.907[dB]
© = e = g a3 ES 2 Irr Atn_Noe = 29.907[dE]
=+ =1 L = el e o — Irr Noise = WALTZ
o 3 o o; 0 oL o Decoupling = TRUE
bl == LI 1 Initial Wait = 1l[s
X : parts per Million : 13C Noe = n[w::
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abundance

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0

3.03

3.01

(AR N R R

B = |2

] §=-¥thk-ndhpL__ ) )

10 | ”

E X:pa?ri%:rMi]]ib%?]H X par per i lg ;’E: g

| L

14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 ""él-[‘)”'” 6.0 5.0 4.0

A A |
S8 a5 £
dEse =

X : parts per Million : 1H

3.634 —

3.0

2901 ——

:JECILD

——--- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0([s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1, TRUE )

£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

Ppm

Nonyueno us: MED 1H_4-NMe2C6HA4CSMorph-1.3jdf

20

1.0

11-JUL-2023 05:53:22
11-JUL-2023 14:17:56

Filename = MED_1H_4-NMe2C6H4CSMorph-
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2

Sample Id = MED_4-NMe2C6H4CSMorph
Solvent = DMSO-D6

Actual_Start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 26214

X Domain = 1H

Dim Title = 1H

Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength
X Acq Duration

9.389766([T] (400[MHz])
4.36731904[s]

X Domain 1H

x:l?raq 399.78219838 [MH=z]
X Offset 7 [ppm]

X _Points 32768

X_Prescans 1

X Resolution 0.22897343[Hz]

X_Sweep 7.5030012 [kHz]
Irr Domain 1H

Irr:Fraq 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 1H

Tri_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans =8

Total_Scans =8

Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain = 26

Temp_Get = 0[dC]

X _90_Width = 5.5[us]

X_Rcq Time = 4.36731904[s]
X Angle = 45[deqg]

X_Atn = 3.5[dB]

X Pulse = 2.75[us]

Irr Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off
Dante_Presat = FALSE
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abundance

0.2

0.1

M J A

:JEDLD

---- PROCESSING PARARMETERS
0.0[s] )
trapezoid( 0[%], 0[%],
TRUE )
fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

sexp( 2.0[H=z],
zerofill( 1,

machinephase

Ppm

Nonyweno ms: MED_13C_ 4-NMe2C6H4CSMorph-1.jdf

80[%], 100[%] )

LIS L L L I L L
| | | | T T I | | | I | T | | | | I | T T I | | |

240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 O

A

151.340 —
129.077

111.285 ——
66.511 ——
53.172 ——
50.579 —

129.887

[=2
o
vy
=
=
o

X : parts per Million : 13C

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample Id
Solvent

Actual_Start Time

Revision Time

Comment

Data Format
Dim_Size

X _Domain

Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq Duration
X Domain
X_Freq

X Offset

X Points
X:Prascans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep

Irr Domain
Irr:Fraq

Irr Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total Scans

Relaxation_Delay

Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X _Acqg_Time
X_Angle
X_Atn
X_Pulse
Irr_Atn Dec
Irr_Atn_Noe
Irr Noise
Decoupling
Initial Wait
Noe -

MED_13C_4-NMe2C6H4CSMorph
delta

single pulse_dec

MED 4-NMe2C6H4CSMorph
DMSO-D6

11-JUL-2023 05:55:30
11-JUL-2023 14:22:16

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

13c

13C

[ppm]
X

ECX 400
JNM-ECX400

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

13C
100.52530333 [MHz ]
120 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

4000

4000

2[s]

48

0[dc]
13.87[us]
1.04333312([s]
30[degqg]
5.2[dB]
4.62333333[us]
29.907[dB]
29.907[dB]
WALTEZ

TRUE

1[s]

TRUE
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o
—

0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

o b b b b s

4

0.3

0.2

0.9

0.8

a7

0.6

0.5

a4

03

0.2

ol

10D

1.00
1.00
0.9
101
1.00

095

08

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

03

02

0.1

abundance
[}
L

X : parts per Million 1™

0

LV

abundance

1z 5_]
q:-] a2
1= : 4443 42 4n X
o \ )
] gE o X : parts per Million : 1H whei
] X : parts per Million {1H

14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0

X : parts per Million : 1H

.
e

8208
8.187
7515
7494
4285
4273
4.260
3772
3.760
3.748
3.570
3.560
3.547
3.480
3.468

\

100

J

:JEDLD

0.95

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%],
zerofill( 1, TRUE )
fft{ 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
PpPm

Nonywero ms: MED_1H 4-NO2C6H4CSMorph-1.jdf

0[%], 8O[%], 100[%] )

L L L L L L L L L B L L B R L R L R R R R RN R R R N R R

3457

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample Id
Solvent

Actual_Start Time

Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size
x_DEmain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
x_m::q:Dura tion
X_Domain
X_Freq

X Offset
x:Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution

X Sweep
I;r_Dnmain
Irr_Freq

Irr_ Offset

Tri_ Domain
Tri:Fraq
Tri_Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation_Delay

Recvr Gain
Tamp_Eet
X_90_width
X _Acqg_Time
X Angle
X_Atn
X_Pulse
Irr_Mode

Tri_ Mode
Da.nEe_P:asat

MED_1H 4-NO2C6H4CSMorph-2
delta

single pulse.ex2
HED_d-—NOZCGHlCSHcrph
DMSO-D6

11-JUL-2023 09:22:55
11-JUL-2023 14:33:43

single pulse
1D COMPLEX
26214

1H

1H

[ppm]

X

ECX 400
JNM-ECX400

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
4.36731904([s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
7[ppm]

32768

1

0.22897343[Hz]
7.5030012 [kHz]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

8

8

5[s]

26

0[dc]
5.5[us]
4.36731904(s]
45 [deg]
3.5[dB]
2.75[us]
Off

Off
FALSE
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0.06  0.08 0.1 012 014 016 018 0.2 022 024

0.04

0.02

abundance

TO,N
[ \ JEOL
g S -—--- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
] sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
- trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100([%] )
] zerofill( 1, TRUE )
B £ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
! machinephase
. PpPm
] Nonyuweno ms: MED_13C_4-NO2C6H4CSMorph-1.jdf
] Filename = MED 13C_4-NO2C6H4CSMorph-
B Author = delta
_: Experiment = single_pulse_dec
E Sample Id = MED 4-NO2C6H4CSMorph
-] Solvent = DMSO-D6
] Actual_Start Time = 11-JUL-2023 09:24:57
il Revision_Time = 11-JUL-2023 14:55:07
_: Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
1 Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
] Dim_Size = 26214
= X_Domain = 13C
3 Dim Title = 13C
- Dim:Units = [ppm]
b Dimensions =X
-5 Site = ECX 400
&l Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
- Field Strength = 9.389766([T] (400[MH=z])
E X _Acq Duration = 1.04333312[s]
=] X Domain = 13C
] X:Fraq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
aZ} X _Offset = 120 [ppm]
i X Points = 32768
] X:Prascans =4
_: X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
B X_Sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
=1 I;I_Damain = 1H
g Irr_ Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
=} Irr_ Offset = 5[ppm]
] Clipped = FALSE
b Scans = 4000
HE Total Scans = 4000
=l Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
] Recvr_Gain = 46
7 i - .UL A w . Temp_Get = 0[dc]
] X 90 Width = 13.87[us]
RS A AR R R R R R A R L R N L R RS R R R RS R RS RS AR RS Ll B Vi = 1.04333312[s]
240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0 |=x Angle = 30[deq]
X _Atn = 5.2[dB]
)\ } \ A ) \ X_Pulse = 4.62333333[us]
Irr_Atn Dec = 29.907[dB]
e Lo o o0 Lot Irr Atn_Noe = 29.907[dB]
= o <+ o en 00 =t Irr Noise = WALTZ
2 %5 B £g dig pecsupling = o
S = b it o Initial Wait = s
X : parts per Million : 13C Noe = TRUE

S24



4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

abundance

j| JEoL 5
< 5 P
= & o N
g O,N
S —---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
] sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
= trapezoid( O[%], O[%], B80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1, TRUE )
] ££ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
machinephase
e ] =4 PPm
Nonyueno nms: MED 1H 3-NO2C6H4CSMorph-1.jdf
<
By s . 8 Filename = MED_1H_3-NO2CEH4CSMorph-2
= = k] Author = delta
. Sl S i
N 43 42 41 40 39 38 37 36 35 ol ent = DMSD-D6
=] / \ ) / \\ Actual_ Start Time = 11-JUL-2023 12:52:23
Revision_Time = 11-JUL-2023 15:00:47
ES BEE gEs 3582 8 N
-4 ] . el Aoy 4 Comment = single pulse
o ks E%mmm = g Data_Format - 1p comPLex
=] e Dim Size = 26214
x_DEmain = 1H
4 Dim Title = 1H
Dim_Units = [ppm]
=] Dimensions =X
= Site = ECX 400
- Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
=
‘ Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
-] JU i X _Acq Duration = 4.36731904([s]
£ ,)ll \/ X_Domain = 1H
Y / X_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
£ s % X Offset = 7[ppm]
H = X_Points = 32768
- T T T T T T T X Prescans =1
52 0 19 £L) 77 74 X_Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
X_Sweep = 7.5030012 [kHz]
Irr_Domain = 1H
] Ngemegamny Irr Fre = 399.78219838 [MHz
RREEEZZEZY I:::Off:at = 5[ppm] : !
Tri Domain = 1H
Tri:Fraq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
J] Scans =8
| Total Scans =8
1} JJ U{ 1 Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
Recvr Gain = 26
L I L L B L B L L B R A R R R AR RN R Tamp_Eet = 0[dC]
14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 X_90_Width = 5.5[us]
X Acg_Time = 4.36731904([s]
AN AN
X Atn = 3.5[dB]
thceggecoens oy 2 EEeRIgESs. *pulse = 2.75[us)
i e R e = e L S =] e e L el Bl il 5 R T W R o Irr_Mode = Off
. o0 OO0 OO OO0 00 OO0 00 o8 [~ [~ I~ [~ [~ I~ sttt NN N oonoen NN Tri Mode = Qff
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante Presat = FALSE
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abundance

0.04  0.06 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 02 0.22 0.24

0.02

sova b b b b bwna bonna Do bvwan b Lo bewaa v bovwn banan by bonn B bonna bonna bvwna bavna Lo vna bywa o 1y

O,N

:JECILD

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
0.0[s] )
trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )

sexp( 2.0[HZ],

zerofill( 1, TRUE )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
Ppm

Nonmyweno ms: MED 13C_3-NO2C6H4CSMorph-1.3jdf

LAY L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L B B

240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0O

A

195.714
148.060 ——
144.008 —
66.349
66.053
52,943 ——
49730 —

X : parts per Million : 13C

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_ Id
Solvent

Actual_Start Time

Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim Size
X_DEma:i.n

Dim Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
x_pcq:buraticn
X_Domain

X Freg

X _Offset

X _Points
X_Prescans

X _Resolution
x:?waap
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq

Irr Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation Delay

Recvr_Gain
Temp Get
X_90_Width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle
X_Atn
X_Pulse
Irr_Atn Dec
Irr Atn_Noe
Irr Noise
Decoupling
Initial_Wait
Noe

MED 13C 3-NO2C6H4CSMorph-
delta
single_pulse_dec
MED_3-NO2C6HACSMorph
DMSO-D6

11-JUL-2023 12:54:26
11-JUL-2023 15:26:04

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

13c

13c

[ppm]
X

ECX 400
JNM-ECX400

9.389766([T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]
120 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

4000

4000

2[s]

46

0[dC]

13.87 [us]
1.04333312([s]
30 [deg]
5.2[dB]
4.62333333[us]
29,907 [dB]
29.907[dB]
WALTZ

TRUE

1(s]

TRUE
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2.2

19 20 2.1

12 1.3 14 15 16 1.7 1.8

1.1

1.0

02 03 04 05 06 07 0.8 0.9

0 0.1

abundance

B pa
] " . S
i -] 4 2| . : JEOL
= ci| =]
1 24 =] N
] =l —--—— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
] ] - QO | sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
. =] trapezoid( O[%], O[%], BO[%], 100[%] )
q = i zerofill( 1, TRUE )
24 I =] fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
1 = machinephase
1 & =S o Ppm
1 NomyueHo us: MED 1H C6H5CH2CSMorph-1.jdf
- o) g -
1 o
3 = By Filename = MED 1H C6HSCH2CSMorph-2.3j
! - Author = delta
1 -3 o] Experiment = single_ pulse.ex2
4 & = = Sample_Id = MED_C6H5CH2CSMorph
1 -3 Solvent = DMSO-Dé&
] = Actual_Start Time = 12-JUL-2023 13:27:50
- 24 Revision_Time = 13-JUL-2023 13:30:13
1 =] =7 “] o Comment = single pulse
T = * %E %[‘: Data_Format = 1D conipx.zx
1 =] <] = Dim Size = 26214
i I - x_DEmain = 1H
1 <] Dim Title = 1H
1 ° ] o] Dim Units = [ppm]
= o o Dimensions =X
1 =7 ] Site = ECX 400
i I = Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
4 s
] ‘ 2 = J Field Strength = 9.389766([T] (400[MHz])
i ] g U X Acq Duration = 4.36731904(s]
] e X Domain = 1H
1 =] = X Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
= = = gy
] i X Offset = 7[ppm]
1 =1 = = X_Points = 32768
qe° 8 577 X_Prescans =1
12 3 E X Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
1£77 £°7 = ] X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
= A N S SO AR 37 36 35 34 ITr_Domain = 10
B Irr_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
] / ‘ /‘\ Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
_: 2333 g3y Tri_Domain = 1H
] = ettt B Tri Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
] a X = parts per Million : 1H —
- X - parts per Million : 1H Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
7 Clipped = FALSE
1 Scans =8
= u Total_ Scans =8
1 = L JJU U = Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
4 Recvr Gain = 22
B L L L B L B R AR R AR R R R '.l'amp_Eet = 0[dC]
14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2 X_90_Width = 5.5[us]
X Acqg_Time = 4.36731904([s]
i S
X _Atn = 3.5[dB]
s&+adIzsx RSdB8RFT=ZRR22T A X_Pulse = 2.75[us]
Moo ool ey - L I S Sl B s i Tt Bt B Irr_Mode = off
. ~nr~rr~rm~M~M~M>-M>- < < <t <t nenoenoenonoenonoon o Tri Mode = Qff
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante Presat = FALSE
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X : parts per Million : 13C

o Vi

abundance

007 0.08 0.09 a1 0.l
h L L

0.06
L

X : parts per Million : 13C

(JEDLD

sexp( 2.0[Hz],

PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
0.0[s] )
trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )

zerofill({ 1, TRUE )

££ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
Ppm

Nonyweno ms: MED 13C_C6H5CH2CSMorph-1.jdf

LI L B L I L L L L L L L L L

240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 O

/

136.876 —~—
129.134
128.467
127.218

]
k34
=)
&

X : parts per Million : 13C

\

e
A\

66.292
66.196
51.179
50.359
49.663 —

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_ Id
Solvent

Actual_Start Time

Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size

X Domain
Dim Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X _Acq_Duration
X Domain

X _Freq

X Offset

X _Points

X Prescans

X Resolution
X_Sweep

Irr Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay

Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get

X 90_wWidth
X Acq_Time
X _Angle
X_Atn

X Pulse

Irr Atn Dec
Irr_Atn_Noe
Irr Noise
Da:;upling
Initial Wait
Noe

MED_13C_C6H5CH2CSMorph-2.
delta

single pulse dec

MED_C 6H5CH2CSMoxph
DMSO-D6

12-JUL-2023 13:29:52
13-JUL-2023 13:39:26

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

13c

13c

[ppm]

X

ECX 400

JNM-ECX400

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

13C
100.52530333 [MHz]
120[ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

4000

4000

2[s]

46

0[dc]
13.87[us]
1.04333312(s]
30 [deg]
5.2[dB]
4.62333333[us]
29.907 [dB]
29.907 [dB]
WALTZ

TRUE

1[s]

TRUE
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2.0

1.0

abundance

- 2 ———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———
H 2 H S dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
(\ﬁ sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : O0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1
N fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
= machinephase
0 ppm
Derived from: MED 1H 4-MePhCH2CSMorph-1.
Filename = MED 1H 4-MePhCH2CSMor
Author delta
Experiment = single pulse.ex2
Sample id = MED 4-MePhCH2CSMorph
Solwvent = DMSO-D6
Creation time = 21-AUG-2023 01:27:03
Revision time = 21-AUG-2023 11:00:17
Current_fime = 21-AUG-2023 11:01:40
Comment = single pulse
Data format = 1D COMPLEX
= Dim size = 26214
Dim title = 1H
Dim units = [ppm]
Dimensions - X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
Field strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz]
X acq duration = 4.36731904([s]
X domain = 1H
X freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
X offset = 7(ppm]
( € | X points = 32768
- X prescans =1
X resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
X sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr domain = 1H
Irr freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
5 U Irr offset = 5[ppm]
| Tri domain = 1H
r E . - = Tri freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
f o =1 E; S | Tri offset = 5[ppm]
f e 0 ! ) ) 13 a % 3 ] o s2 - Clipped =< FRLEE
Mod return =1
Scans =8
Total scans =8
H X 90 width — 5.5[us]
N X acq time = 4.36731904[s]
X angle = 45[deq]
X atn = 3.5[dB]
X pulse = 2.75[us]
ITr mode = Off
Tri mode = Off
Dante presat = FALSE
Initial wait = 1[s]
J f\ Recvr gain = 32
Relaxation delay = 5[s]
Repetition time = 9.36731904[s]
e e e L Temp get — 0ldc]
7.0 =
o e D - e ) =
= - —X oW = -
===8 NE= 288Hh e iy
Ll ol il b o} 05 06, €F, ©F, o5 oF) Lol
X : parts per Million : 1H




abundance

0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.2 0.22 0.24 0.26 0.28

0.02
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o
L
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———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———
dc balance : 0 : FALSE
sexp 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : 0[%] BO[%]
zerofill : 1
FEE 2 A TRUE :
machinephase
ppm

100[%]

TRUE

Derived from: MED 13C 4-MePhCH2CSMorph-1

Filename = MED 13C 4-MePhCH2CSMo
Author = delta

Experiment single pulse dec
Sample id MED 4-MePhCHZCSMorph
Solwvent DMSO-D6

21-AUG-2023 05:43:12
21-AUG-2023 11:02:20
21-AUG-2023 11:02:45

Creation time
Revision time
Current time

Comment = single pulse decouple
Data format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim size = 26214

Dim title = 13cC

Dim units = [ppm]

Dimensions =i

Site = ECX 400

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field strength
X _acq_duration

— 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz]
1.04333312(s]

60 620 610 630 610 €10 68 500 S50 510 560 =0 8 54 S0 00 ©h X domain = 13C
X freq — 100.52530333[MHz]
X offset = 120 [ppm]
X points = 32768
o s = X prescans =4
L 38 X resolution = 0.95846665 [Hz]
X - parts per Million : 13 X sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr domain = 1H
Irr freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod return =1
Scans = 5000
Total scans = 5000
X 90 width - 13.87[us]
- X acq time = 1.04333312[s]
X _angle = 30[deq]
X atn - 5.2[dB]
X pulse = 4.62333333[us]
Irr atn dec = 29.907[dB]
Irr atn noe = 29.907[dB]
Irr noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial wait = 1[s]
Noe - = TRUE
Noe time = 2[s]
Recvr gain = 48
] rivkasmoktot i i # v " v Relaxation delay = 2[s]
] Repetition time = 3.04333312[s]
L B S L L B e e L L L L S L L B IS S e [ i — oldc]
200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0| |131}.E 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 TG.GA 60.0 ﬂﬁ 40.0 30.0 r).l) =
= s e o v
2 32 €9 g5 %38 z
o ] - nES =

X : parts per Million : 13C
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1.4 15 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 20 2.1 2.2 23 24

1.2: 1.3

0 0.1 020304050607 0809 1.0 1.1

abundance

A 21 . Ph
: f el o I JEOL
] =] [
ERR : N/\
] el B I\/O ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS —----
4 .] sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
1 - trapezoid( 0[%], 0[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
] s . zerofill( 1, TRUE )
4 = =5 ££ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
] machinephase
o . = (C PPmM
1 =1 =
- < 31 Nonyweno us: MED_1H_4-PhC6HACH2CSMorph-1.jdf
1 =1 =y
1 = Z- =]
4 =1 - =
E Filename = MED_1H_4-PhC6HACH2CSMorph
a 2 = Author = delta
b ] Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
1 = Sample Id = MED_4-PhC6HACH2CSMorph
- =1 =] Solvent = DMSO-D6
4 Actual_Start_Time = 12-JUL-2023 06:28:27
i <] Revision Time = 12-JUL-2023 19:34:29
4 s < S
] Comment = single_pulse
_: o] Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
4 Y o Dim_Size = 26214
- =7 x_DEma:i.n = 1H
1 3 Dim Title =1H
E = L I Dim_Units = [ppm]
1 . " = L:-S Dimensions =X
1 = =1 —  (ETH Site = ECX 400
- e iy Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
- o
q ° Field Strength = 9.389766([T] (400[MHz])
b - 37 X_Acq Duration = 4.36731904(s]
1 =4 X _Domain = 1H
ER U X_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
1= =1 g X_Offset = 7[ppm]
-z =1 3 5= X Points = 32768
i +————rr————i| & £ X_Prescans =1
B 76 15 74 73 || 5 =4 = 1 . . . : X_Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
b [ s e e O 3736 35 34 X Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
7 4 3 £ 41 I;r_Duma:i.n = 1H
=] ol Ee2gminsnn Irr_Freg = 399.78219838 [MHz]
] ngf EEE:EEEEEE B O] wuym Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
] X : parts per Million : 11 5 s ;g%gﬁ; a3 T Boain = 1%
E % = 8 X pas e Biffon: 14 77 Tri Freq = 39978219838 [MHz]
7  parts per Million : 11 e
] Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
- Clipped = FALSE
] J Scans =8
- | Total Scans =8
] lJ,,Ud JU\\__J t/lL " | ‘ Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
B Recvr_Gain = 30
L I L L L L L L L L '.l'emp_Eat = 0[dc]
8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 X_90_Width = 5.5[us]
X Acq Time = 4.36731904[s]
I ) (S
X _Atn = 3.5[dB]
mECama22adany COCREEIAaEE4T X_Pulse = 2.75[ns]
NP NG M eREL S, Lo onsenen o) Penil o). vn DnileiNG DO NS exk ol Irr_Mode = Off
L =~ = == ===~~~ = <t < <F o ofoon oo oenoenoenoenoon Tri Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante Presat = FALSE




abundance
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10,0
!

. o

66K ——
G218 =

{thousandths)
(

51208
50378
49187

1 TTLAT0140,0139.0138 0137 0136.0135.0134.01350132.0131 0130.0120 0128 01270 X party per Million -13C
3 § g 2 38 HeE
] X:parts per Million: 13C s
; 4 iJUL i i —— ok
_I\‘|||||||\\'Illlllillll!lllll\\lllllll\\|||||||\\|||||||‘||||||i|||\\|||||||‘\|||||||\’Illlllllllllllllll\‘Illlllll\llllllll
240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 100 0
oy — — M — % i %0 o T~
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= i R e S S MU

X : parts per Million : 13C

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100([%] )
zerofill( 1, TRUE )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

Ppm

OomyweHo us: MED 13C_4-PhC6H4CH2CSMorph-1.jdf
Filename = MED_13C_4-PhC6H4ACH2CSMorp
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample Id = MED 4-PhC6H4CH2CSMorph
Solvent = DMSO-D6
Actual_sStart_Time = 12-JUL-2023 06:30:31
Revision_Time = 12-JUL-2023 19:44:43
Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 26214

X _Domain = 13¢C

Dim Title = 13c

Dim_Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq Duration = 1.04333312([s]

X _Domain = 13C

X_Freg = 100.52530333 [MHz]

X _Offset = 120 [ppm]

X _Points = 32768

X:Prascana = 4

X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_Sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]

Irr Domain = 1H

Irr:!'raq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans = 4000

Total Scans = 4000
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]

Recvr_Gain = 46

Temp_Get = 0[dC]

X_90_wWidth = 13.87[us]

X_Acq_Time = 1.04333312(s]
X_Angle = 30[deg]

X_Atn = 5.2[dB]

X_Pulse = 4.62333333[us]
Irr_Atn_Dec = 29.907[dB]
Irr_Atn_Noe = 29.907[dB]

Irr Noise = WALTZ

Decoupling = TRUE

Initial Wait = 1[s]

Noe - = TRUE
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5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

200

2.00

/0 S
dEDLD
77 NI\/>O -—-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS —---—

sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( O[%], O[%], B8O0[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1, TRUE )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

PPm

1.50

4.0

Nonyueno mus: MED 1H 4-MeOC6H4CH2CSMorph-1.jdf

1.50

Filename = MED 1H 4-MeOC6H4CH2CSMorp
" Author = delta
-] o Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
N Sample_Id = MED_4-MeOC6H4CH2CSMorph
Solvent = DMSO-D6

11-JUL-2023 23:21:43
12-JUL-2023 18:37:53

Actual_Start Time
Revision_Time

(= [ Comment = single_pulse
e = = Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
= S e Dim_Size = 26214
x_DEmain = 1H
Dim Title = 1H
Dim_Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

10

Field Strength
X Acq Duration

9.389766([T] (400[MHZ])
4.36731904([s]

X Domain 1H
‘ x:Fraq 399.78219838 [MHz]
J u X Offset 7[ppm]
X_Points 32768
X_Prescans 1

.

X Resolution 0.22897343[Hz]

abundance

abundance

= X_Sweep 7.5030012 [kHz]
T T T T T T T Irr Domain 1H
43 2 4 40 38 = Irr_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]
Tri Domain = 1H
Ex - B Tri:Fraq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
X - pars per MERAE 1 Ao Tri_Offeat = 5(ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
] Scans =8
Total_ Scans =8
JL 1/ il | 2 Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
Recvr Gain = 26
7||=r|ir||r||r||||\|:|||||l|||r||r:||!\|r||||||||||||\Kl|r|rr\|r||||\|||||r|\r||r||r|||||r|\||||\|||r||r||r||ll\rl|[\||||||r|'|rllll\r||[||r\|r|||'|\lll Tamp_Eet = 0[dC]
14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 X_90_Width = 5.5[us]
X_Acq_Time = 4.36731904([s]
AN S
X_Atn = 3.5[dB]
REC Y TeceRags2eshs X _Pulse = 2.75[us]
ol o 00 o0 —— = D \D O D DWW N oo Irr_Mode = Off
. ~—~ &% s <t T cnenenonenonoon NN oon Tri Mode = Qff
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante Presat = FALSE
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abundance

= /0 s
¥ JEOL
o
e N/\
E I\/O
5 ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
L5 pla sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
< 1 trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
5 zerofill( 1, TRUE )
= £ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
o E machinephase
- Ppm
o
= Nonyweno mus: MED 13C_4-MeOC6H4CH2CSMorph-1.jd
o]
b
= Filename = MED 13C_4-MeOCEH4CH2CSMor
<+ Author = delta
= Experiment = single_pulse_dec
= Sample_ Id = MED_4-MeOC6H4CH2CSMorph
E Solvent = DMSO-D6
7] Actual_ Start Time = 11-JUL-2023 23:23:44
ol 7 Ravis:i.on_l‘ima = 12-JUL-2023 18:42:28
< A Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
S Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
] Dim Size = 26214
] X_Domain = 13c
] Dim Title = 13C
] Dim Units = [ppm]
ksl Dimensions =X
] Site = ECX 400
g ] Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
=2 Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
- X Acq Duration = 1.04333312(s]
E X_Domain = 13C
g; X_Freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
= X Offset = 120 [ppm]
] X Points = 32768
- X_Prescans =4
7 X Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
g; X:Swaap = 31.40703518[kHz]
= ] Irr_Domain = 1H
] Irr_Freq = 399,78219838[MHZz]
e Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
o~ ] Clipped = FALSE
< Scans = 4000
[ Total_Scans = 4000
g Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
] L Recvr_Gain = 46
o " o Temp Get = 0[dc]
] X 90 Width = 13.87[us]
SSRGS AN RSN RS S SR AR A RS SR A RS S RS S SN S A R S SO R S A DA A AR SRS AR RS RS AR RN n B P T = 1.04333312(s]
240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0 |x Angle = 30[degq]
X Atn = 5.2[dB]
/\ ‘ /\ ///\ X _Pulse = 4.62333333[us]
Irr_Atn_Dec = 29.907[dB]
= = oo = [ oot Irr Atn Noe = 29.907[dB]
o0 vy e n e o— vy — of 00 Irr Noise = WALTZ
2 % ag = CoEsse Decoupling = o
e g = ™ = L Initial Wait = s
X : parts per Million ; 13C Noe - = nﬂui
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3.00

1 p . e JEOL D

= N/ﬁ ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
o trapezoid( O0[%], O[%], BO[%], 100[%] )
= zerofill( 1, TRUE )
£fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
machinephase
=] Ppm

Nonyweno us: MED_1H_4-NMe2C6H4CH2CSMorph-1.3jd

abundance

g Filename = MED 1H 4-NMe2C6H4CH2CSMor
= 2 e Author = delta
e g = Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample Id = MED_4-NMe2C6H4CH2CSMorph
Solvent = DMSO-D6
-2 Actual_Start Time = 12-JUL-2023 02:59:01
Revision_Time = 12-JUL-2023 19:21:37
] Comment = single_pulse
N Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim Size = 26214
4 X_DEma:i.n = 1H
< Dim Title = 1H
b Dim Units = [ppm]
\ Dimensions =X
ey Site = ECX 400
U Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
S HE = % 3 Field Strength = 9.389766([T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq Duration = 4.36731904[s]
X_Domain = 1H
= X Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
= | X:Offsat = 7[ppm]
—’) X _Points = 32768
Bz ] X_Prescans =1
E § X_Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
2 X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
= T T Irr Domain = 1H
42 4 : : Irr_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_ Domain = 1H
103 P o3 3 Tri_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
X - parts N 11 ol An- Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans =8
U ‘ Total_Scans =8
" T _A_Jk J wL_ 1 Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr Gain = 30
L L B e B B B L O L L O L L B R L B R Tamp_Eat = 0[dc]
14.0 13.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 X_90_width = 5.5[us]
X_Acq Time = 4.36731904([s]
AN N
X_Atn = 3.5[dB]
25ae Sl macornbsns % pulse = 2.75(us]
= Qe o B e S B o Sl i R n e g B B B Irr Mode = Off
. ~ ~ O \Wv sttt toneoneoneoneneoneononon oy Tri Mode = Qff
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante_Presat = FALSE
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abundance
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100
1

30 ——

A

S b
X : parts per Million : 13C

51,084
50,368

48.958

i PP .

dEOLD

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

sexp( 2.0[Hz],

trapezoid( 0[%],

0.0[s] )
0[],

zerofill( 1, TRUE )

££E( -1,
machinephase
PPm

NonyueHo M3:

TRUE, TRUE )

MED_13C_4-NMe2C6H4CH2CSMorph-1. 3

80[%], 100([%] )

24002300220021002000190018001700160015001400130012001100100()900 80.0 70.0

—
o
<
=
S
(o]

X : parts per Million : 13C

149.776

=3}

7
A

128,982 —
123.928
113.097
66.330
66,196
51.084
48.958

LN LI L L L L OO

50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0

/

[=a)
Do
e
=
wi

0.0

Actual_Start_Time

Filename = HED_].SC_JI—NH&ZCSEJlCHZCSMO
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse_dec

Sample Id = MED_4-NMe2C6H4CH2CSMorph
Solvent = DMSO-D6

Revision Time

Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim Size = 26214

X_Dzma:i.n = 13C

Dim Title = 13C

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength
X_Acq Duration

X_Domain 13C

X_Freg 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 120([ppm]

X _Points 32768

X _Prescans 4

X_Resolution

X_Sweep 31.40703518[kHz]
I;r_Dnmain 1H

Irr Freq 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 4000

Total_ Scans 4000
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 42

Temp_Get = 0[dC]
X_90_width = 13.87[us]
X_Acq_Time = 1.04333312(s]
X_Angle = 30[deq]

X_Atn = 5.2[dB]
X_Pulse = 4.62333333[us]
Irr Atn Dec = 29.907[dB]
Irr_Atn Noe = 29.907[dB]
Irr_Noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE

Initial Wait = 1[s]

Noe - = TRUE

12-JUL-2023 03:00:56
12-JUL-2023 19:24:29

9.389766([T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

0.95846665 [Hz]
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abundance

= T
b
b S - 21 =] = 2 -
; s = : JEOL
o ] o =] i
— N .
w7 K/o i - ——--- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
— =] sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
] trapezoid( O0[%], O[%], BO[%], 100[%] )
-+ s ] zerofill( 1, TRUE )
Sty = £ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
1 =] machinephase
] = ] PPm
l‘"]_ =1
== o ] Nonyueno mus: MED_1H_l-naphtoCH2CSMorph-1.jdf
N = =
o] :
] 2]
1 54 = 24
:— g 23 %Ew Filename = MED_1H 1l-naphtoCH2CSMorph
] = 5 | & &R | =1 Author = delta
4 <] T il P Experiment = single pulse.ex2
e q = g Sample Id = MED_1-naphtoCH2CSMorph
-] <7 E.] Solvent = DMSO-D6
b | Actual Start Time = 12-JUL-2023 21:06:23
= a7 By 1s 34 | | Revision_Time = 13-JUL-2023 13:54:18
. —1 = 27 p—
= ] } \ / \ Comment = single_pulse
R Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
3 & 31 AEg £33 Dim_Size = 26214
4 o X : parts per Million : 1 mem ¥ Domain = 1H
] . Dim Title = 1H
E =7 Dim Units = [ppm]
1 24 Dimensions =g
B @ Site = ECX 400
7 =] Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
- [
1 2 & (8] . Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
] gl | = =1 X_Acq Duration = 4.36731904[s]
K N X _Domain = 1H
] - J X_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
T = /I X Offset = 7[ppm]
] ] ,_) L\\ X_Points = 32768
ey £ X_Prescans =1
] _JU»JU' £° X Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
. Sl M A S X_Sweep = 7.5030012 [kHz]
_] T T Irr Domain = 1H
4 B1 018 l )\ Irr_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
7l Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
o % §§E Tri_Domain = 1H
=] 2EE “58 =% X : parts per Million T TH™ Tri_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
o ok = 5 -
] X - parts per Million - TH ™ Lk PRERRIIRI RS zi:;g::sat ; :'izg:]
hetl Scans =8
= 1] T Total_Scans =8
] I U | .
- 1 lJ J JLJJ\A_M " Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
i Recvr Gain = 26
LR R R RN RN RN LR '.l'emp_Eet = 0[dC]
14.0 13.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 I : 2.0 X_90_Width = 5.5[us]
X_Acq_Time = 4.36731904(s]
N Ny,
/%J X_Atn = 3.5[dB]
ot soionenc ol S3spgsgssgge X pulse - 2.75(us)
QAN RYR NN N T LA RIS R I B B Irr_Mode = Off
. L A e e e o o o S o o Y I e e e R T T T Tri Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante Presat = FALSE
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abundance

|, JEOL D
b ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
] - sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
- = =4 trapezoid( 0[%], O0[%], 80([%], 100([%] )
1 =7 = zerofill( 1, TRUE )
] £ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
] machinephase
] Ppm
B =1
7 E, & Nonyweno us: MED 13C_1l-naphtoCH2CSMorph-1.jdf
2 =
1 = =
1 & Filename = MED_13C_1-naphtoCH2CSMorp
= Author = delta
1 Experiment = single_pulse_dec
- Sample_ Id = MED_1-naphtoCH2CSMorph
] 2] Solvent = DMSO-D6
g 2] - Actual_Start Time = 12-JUL-2023 21:08:24
1 - Revision_Time = 13-JUL-2023 13:59:04
b Comment = single pulse deccupled ga
E w z J ‘m Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
1= w M ERd Dim Size = 26214
] g‘?*w g X _Domain = 13C
5 ) Dim Title = 13C
Z% 0.0 50.0 D::Lm_Un:i.ts = [ppm]
i AR e s AR AL AL EARAS LARAS LARSS AR S ARRSY: Dimensions =X
- 1350 1340 1330 1320 1310 1300 129.0 1280 127.0 1260 1250 1240 )\ Site = ECX 400
1 Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
B a5 = o
3 3 e A . . g% zs : Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
] 4 5 2 £ < g X : parts per Million : 13C X_Acq Duration = 1.04333312(s]
— X : parts per%li]h%n: 13C = = B = x_Dam:i-n = 13C
] X_Freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
] X Offset = 120 [ppm]
7 X_Points = 32768
] x:P:esc:ana =4
I X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
7 X_Sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
b Irr_Domain = 1H
= Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Il Irr:Offsat = 5[ppm]
7] Clipped = FALSE
. Scans = 4000
] '.l'otal_s:ans = 4000
b Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
1 Recvr_Gain = 46
. - - LA " | . " W v Temp Get = 0[dC]
] X 90 _width = 13.87[us]
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T [T T T T T T T XA Time = 1.04333312(s]
240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0 |x_Angle = 30[deq]
X _Atn = 5.2[dB]
//%N\I\ A /\ \ X Pulse = 4.62333333[us]
Irr Atn Dec = 29.907[dB]
- o o Shea oh o N =] nzq Irr Atn_ Noe = 29.907[dB]
e =SSO T =S e —daox Irr_Noise = WALTZ
g RREARSS88Y 88 &8¢ DecCupling - TR
T =1 . o s i B e Bl s i Initial Wait = s
X : parts per Million : 13C Noe = nﬁul
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E . =]
“ ) s el Lel 1 JEOL
= ST ]
=7 J <]
s ] ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
1 e ‘ sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
o] 2| ) | trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], B80[%], 100[%] )
= 1 zerofill({ 1, TRUE )
1 £ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
=] machinephase
] o | PpPm
=4 ” g: ] u Nonyweno us: MED 1H C6HS5CHZCH2CSMorph-1.jdf
= 1 e
=]
21 ] J \ |
37 |
31 3] 2 g \M Filename = MED_1H C6H5CH2CH2CSMorph-
] = Author = delta
s ] Il Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
3] ] ' 30 2 sample_Id = MED_C6H5CH2CH2CSMorph
] Solvent = DMSO-D6
= = Actual_ Start Time = 13-JUL-2023 00:36:23
=7 =] 24 S e Revision Time = 13-JUL-2023 15:03:59
gzz2g §322
"] ] X : parts per Milfion : 1H R Comment = single pulse
= 1 Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
q Dim_Size = 26214
-] o] 1 X Domain = 1H
= o —
=7 Dim Title = 1H
Dim Units = [ppm]
¢ - = =
=] 2 :E% % Dimensions s
= =
[~ B e Site = ECX 400
oy 1 Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
o 57
o ]
B Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
] X _Acq_Duration = 4.36731904[s]
=1 1 X_Domain = 1R
P s X_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
H 2°7 x_offset = 7[ppm]
§° H g X_Points = 32768
2 EER| e
i e . £°] X_Prescans =1
I 3 -3 X_Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
//////A I\Q&&& 37 36 1.5 14 X Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H
EFENRSANASNEIENCESTY 222 / \ Irr_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
il Ml T~ e S - i L Irr_Offset = 5[ppm)
TE2 2 Tri_Domain = 1H
X7 A Tri_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
(0] Tri Offset = S[ppm]
| Clipped = FALSE
N | y Scans =8
Total_Scans =8
L S _‘J‘JJ I i _“_UL. J U Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain = 18
I\IWWTWW\[IWIII\W[IWWTWW Tm Eﬂt =c[dc]
140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 |x S0 width = 5.5us]
X Acq_Time = 4.36731904[s]
N ATAS e - P
X_Atn = 3.5[dB]
SrcommuanghE Zgogoesenonos ¥_Pulse = 2.75[us]
Riaiaiaiaiaiaianicicia mmmgonnEIcoad Irr Mode = Off
s i i i e e i e o i o b R B R e T B T B B T o Y ] Tri Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante Presat = FALSE
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i % 9 JEOL
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EE N\)
i ;E
1 =1 =] S ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS --—-
| S sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
=] trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
- <1 zerofill( 1, TRUE )
A g fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
| machinephase
1 =] PPm
A el s |
il 2 =] Monyweno ms: MED_13C_C6HS5CH2CH2CSMorph-1.jdf
=1
4 o]
] =]
= 51
g -] Filename = MED_13C_C6H5CH2ZCH2CSMorph
I =] =] Author = delta
. a1 Experiment = single_pulse_dec
1 EE Sample_Id = MED_C6H5CH2CH2CSMorph
i - Solvent = DMSO-D6
g" Actual_Start Time = 13-JUL-2023 00:38:30
b 1] Revision Time = 13-JUL-2023 15:20:12
5] b
4 . b=
| _E L 35 Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
£ = =R Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
1 T T . s T 21 Dim_Size = 26214
| 130.0 129.0 1280 127.0 126.0 3 X_Domain = 13C
=] Dim Title = 13C
] B Dim _Units = [ppm]
i 4.5 g =] Dimensions =x
J Z = P g7 Site = ECX 400
X : parts per Million = 13C™ 7~ - i Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
2]
=1
= Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
==l X_Rcq Duration = 1.04333312(s]
B 1 { X_Domain = 13C
277 X_Freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
£ ] X Offset = 120[ppm]
o X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =4
/\ X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_Sweep = 31.40703518 [kHz]
=3 ug e Ir:_Damain = 1H
3% 3z 3 Irr_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 4000
Total_Scans = 4000
i Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
N l J{ i Recvr_Gain = 48
] A | v B | (1A [ D e S Temp_Get = 0[dc]
X 80 Width = 13.87[us]
AR AR AL A SAS S RB SRS SRS SR A A SR SN RS S A R S A R AR R AR R AR RS R AR RN AR R S T = 1.04333312(s]
240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.090.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0 |X_angle = 30[degq]
X _Atn = 5.2[dB]
‘ /J\\ /\ /\ \ ‘ X_Pulse = 4.62333333[us]
Irr_Atn_Dec = 29.907[dB]
= %‘ g 54 °3 ngg 4 Irz_htr_\_l\‘loa = 29.907[dB]
r~ \ oo b~ <+ o T . m Irr_Noise = WALTZ
= S aAxs g g% ¢ pecoupling - e
A b . Initial Wait = s
X : parts per Million : 13C Noe - = TRUE

5S40



2:2

1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1

1.3 14

.1 1.2

1.0

0.2 03 04 05 06 0.7 0.8 0.9

0.1

abundance

q 24 ] < ]
] 1 =
] - =] ~ ~ ~ ) (\0
1 -] ~ 1 = 2 = = 2 - dEDL
3 e-.: i N
= 1 v S ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
[ = 3 sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
g = 1 trapezoid( O[%], O[%], BO[%], 100[%] )
] ] zerofill( 1, TRUE )
1 =] =] £ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
q 1 machinephase
] 1 PPm
1 2 2] %
= T4 =7 b Nonyueno mus: MED_1H_4-MeC6H4CH2ZCH2CSMorph-1.j
] ] bt
. = 4 —
q = o |
4 = ]
E S Filename = MED_1H 4-MeC6HA4CH2CH2CSMo
7 24 Author = delta
4 = 1 Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
] 2] Sample_Id = MED_4-MeC6H4CH2CH2CSMorph
= 1 Solvent = DMSO-D6
g = 1 Actual Start Time = 13-JUL-2023 04:06:18
] ] Revision_Time = 13-JUL-2023 15:27:16
1 <] ] o o 2 Comment = single_pulse
] 1 = % o Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
1 <« =] i = Dim_Size = 26214
E = 1 X Domain = 1H
j 2 Dim Title = 1H
1 =24 :':j Dim Units = [ppm]
=} 1 Dimensions =X
E ] ] Site = ECX 400
1 24 a4 = Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
] 1 Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
{1 = - X_Acq Duration = 4.36731904[s]
_: 3 1 X_Domain = 1H
15 g | X_Freg = 399.78219838 [MHz]
- Ehe 5.1 B *_Offset = 7[ppm]
J- . T —ra o X_Points = 32768
] 72 70 70 69 |% T T T T T T T T g X Prescans =1
= L 40 3% 38 A7 36 A3 .34 z X_Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
] M\ ) /I ) \ = e X_Sweep = 7.5030012 [kHz]
] FEpril 3l P2y 2% Irr Domain = 1H
1 x:pmﬁﬁs‘:g%mm:m g23 g B8 338 ) \ / \ :rr_i'rn = 399.78219838 [Miz]
§ X : parts per'Million : 1H wane; wae S rr_Offaet = 5[ppm]
E & F IcEy Tri_Domain = 1H
] SRS naee Tri Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
= e i T:i:offsat = 5[ppm]
1 | Clipped = FALSE
7 )I ‘ Scans =8
- | Total_Scans =8
E J 5 ) UU L L Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
4 Recvr Gain = 22
_WWTWWTWWW| T I \ﬁ_l_rl_m—rr_rl_ﬁ_l_lj_'—r‘_m_'—lj TT | TTTTTTTTT [ TT WWTWW Tm_Eet = c[dc]
14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 X_90_Width = 5.5[us]
X_Acq_Time = 4.36731904[s]
T
j X_Atn = 3.5[dB]
Sogs t¥conS¥oand o X pulse = 275 us]
—e oSS —egnnE TSR o Irr_Mode = Off
. [ e R R B T B R Tri Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante Presat = FALSE
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X : parts per Million : 13C

45—

50,131
44,391

-

o

s

A

dEDLD

—-—--- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( O0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100([%] )
zerofill( 1, TRUE )

f£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

Ppm

Nonyueno m3: MED_13C_4-MeC6H4CH2CH2CSMorph-1.

LI B L L L L I L L L L L O L

240.0230.0220.0210.0200.0190.0180.0170.0160.0150.0140.0130.0120.0110.0100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0

w201.797

X : parts per Million : 13C

>

66.425
66.234

A\

50.455
50.131
44.391

34.885 —

21.174

13-JUL-2023 04:08:20
13-JUL-2023 15:33:55

Filename = HED_lSC_-ﬂ-«MaCGHlCHZCHZCSH
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sampla_Id = HED_d-HﬂCEHlCHZCHZCSMnrph
Solvent = DMSO-D6

Actual_Start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 26214

X Domain = 13C

Dim Title = 13c

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength
X _Acq Duration

9.389766([T] (400([MHz])
1.04333312(s]

X Domain 13C

x:Fraq 100.52530333 [MHz]
X Offset 120 [ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X _Resolution 0.95846665[Hz]

X_Sweep 31.40703518 [kHz]
Irr Domain 1H

Irr:!‘raq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans = 4000
Total_Scans = 4000
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 46

Temp Get = 0[dc]
X_90_Width = 13.87[us]
X_Acg_Time = 1.04333312[s]
X_Angle = 30([deq]

X _Atn = 5.2[dB]
X_Pulse = 4.62333333[us]
Irr Atn Dec = 29.907[dB]

Irr Atn Noe = 29.907[dB]
Irr_Noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE

Initial Wait = 1[s]

Noe = TRUE
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=
—] s ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
= sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
== trapezoid( O0[%], O[%], B80[%], 100[%] )
= zerofill( 1, TRUE )
3 £ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
2] o := machinephase
ppm
== Derived from: MED_1H_ 4-MeOPhCH2CH2CSMorph-1.j
<
=
Filename = MED 1H 4-MeOPhCH2CH2CSMor
24 Author = delta
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
5 Sample_Id = MED_4-MeOPhCH2CH2CSMorph
= Solvent = DMSO-Dé
Actual Start Time = 8-JAN-2024 11:36:27
S—J AJ Revision_Time = 15-JAN-2024 20:35:09
e ] ‘ Comment = single_pulse
= Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
J Dim_Size = 26214
o =L X Domain = 1H
E 2 J Dim Title = 1H
£l 2 Dim Units = [ppm]
- B 5 : . é L Dimensions =X
o " ° i 33 32 31 a0 29 28 Site = ECx 400
//} \\\ //) \\\ Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
ocs sn=ss /)\ )\\ 2 Field Strength = 9.3B9766[T] (400[MHz])
f:};ﬂ%ﬁpﬂ Tion - 1H e e o) 5 §§§% §§§§ o X_Acq_Duration = 4.36731904([s]
- mmeled mieieiel X_Dnma:i.n = 1H
X_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
X Offset = 7[ppm]
=] = <+ 7y ¥ _Points = 32768
s o (; i ; x:Prescans =1
X Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
X_Sweep = 7.5030012 [kHz]
Irr_Domain = 1lH
Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MH=z]
Irr:O:Efaat = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 1lH
Tri Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri:offsat = 5[ppm]
— -~ 1 Clipped = FALSE
Scans =8
Total_ Scans =8
_]L...JL B J Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
Recvr Gain = 24
l|rrl|rrlll||||||rrll]r|||||rll|rr|i||r||]|r||||r|l||rr|||r:l]\\rl\\\rllwwllww||||||||||||rll|rr|i|||||||r!||rr||l||r|||r[Tamp_&t = 0[dC]
12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 50 4.0 3.0 20 1.0 0| x_90_width = 6.6[us]
L on X_Acq_Time = 4.36731904[s]
\\ /N X_Angle = 45[deg]
% ’N //\ X Atn = 3.5[dB]
SHRNREI3338E3 BESQSEYS 2382y X_pulse = 3.31us)
Siedieleli e sl00 o000 a0 ok == =8y s ST Irr_Mode = off
o B~~~ =~ [~ 0 & &0\ e R I T T T Y o B I o I B ] Tri Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : TH Dante_Presat = FALSE
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X : parts per Million : 13C

(JEDLD

sexp( 2.0[Hz],

zerofill{ 1, TRUE

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
Ppm

Derived from: MED_13C_4-MeOPhCH2CH2CSMorph-1.

PROCESSING FPARAMETERS ----
0.0[s] )
trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%],

)

100[%] )

- . ) B PR .JL._“‘ ; Jw z i L o
L o o o o o L s L e e L L e
200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 500 40.0 30.0 200 100 O

- > & = R I =<

% ™ Lch ) s | vy XL =

— =] [ = -+ o ND el == =+

o “ s - o D vy v ot e

X : parts per Million : 13C

Filename

Author

Experiment

Sample Id

Solvent
Actual_Start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_DEma:i.n

Dim Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X Acq Duration
X Domain

X Freq

X _Offset
X_Points

X _Prescans

X Resolution
X Sweep
Irr_Domain

Irr Freq
Irr:offsat
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Tnmp_aat
X_90_width
X _Acq_Time
X Angle
X_Atn

X _Pulse

Irr Atn Dec
Irr:i\tn:Noa
Irr_Noise
Decoupling
Initial Wait
Noe -

MED_I 3C_4 ~-MeOPhCH2CH2CSMo
delta
single_pulse_dec
MED 4-MeOPhCH2CH2CSMorph
DMSO-D6

8-JAN-2024 11:38:28
15-JAN-2024 20:38:29

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

13c

13c

[ppm]
X

ECX 400
JNM-ECX400

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312[s]

13C
100.52530333 [MHz]
120 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665 [Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

3000

3000

2[s]

48

0[dc]
13.87[us]
1.04333312([s]
30 [deg]
5.2[dB]
4.62333333[us]
29.907[dB]
29.907[dB]
WALTZ

TRUE

1[s]

TRUE
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—--—-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

1 sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1, TRUE )

] fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

B Ppm

Derived from: MED 1H 4-NO2PhMethylideneAnilin

.
2.0
i
)

abundance

4 w2
Il _ _
=1 ~1 | Filename = MED 1H 4-NO2PhMethylidene
Author = delta
7 1 Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = MED_4-NO2PhMethylideneAni
1 Solvent = DMSO-D6
i 1 Actual Start Time = B8-JAN-2024 14:20:48
Revision_ Time = 15-JAN-2024 20:28:40
=2 Comment = single_pulse
4 Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
ad Dim Size = 26214
1 1 X_Dzmain = 1H
| Dim Title = 1H
1 Dim Units = [ppm]
1 Dimensions =X
1 - ] ‘ | site = ECX 400
| = \ | ‘ Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
B j I / ‘ A ‘ Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
J U X _Acq Duration = 4.36731904([s]
| j LI X_Domain = 1H
s | Lw | X_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
i | 2 ¥ _Offset = 7[ppm]
" £°7 X_Points = 32768
_EJ P T T, S A O T X_Prescans =1
E o oA X _Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
1% . . . . ////// A }\ } \ H }H X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
82 8.1 80 7.9 Irr Domain = 1H
1 P L EE 253828 Irr_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
& Fpirts per Mithon TTH™ "~ aialalobal e Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
b o £l | Tri Domain = 1H
ﬁ_i:@ﬁ_:}; %h’ggg%% _ Tri_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
b § "piris per Million : 1H I Tri Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans =8
4 Total_ Scans =8
. )k..A.J L-.JL N J A_-J' A | Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
Recvr Gain = 34
LI L L L L L L L Tamp_aat = 0[dC]
10.0 i a ] B X 90 Width = 6.6[us]
X_Acq_Time = 4.36731904[s]
A M A
X_Atn = 3.5[dB]
5 geazeansgsy 8 bozah % Pulse = 3.3us]
N2 ) Sh g \n My Ay ST o) = SN Irr Mode = Off
. o o6 06 [~ I~ =~ =~ [~ ~ ~ ~ ~ o SRR s Ks | Tri Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante_Presat = FALSE
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—---—- PROCESSING PARAMETERS --——-
sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )

zerofill( 1, TRUE

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

ppm

Derived from: MED_13C 4-NO2PhMethylideneAnili
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Filename

Author

Experiment

Sample Id

Solvent
Actual_sStart Time
Revision_ Time

Comment
Data Format
Dim_Size

X Domain
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X Domain
X_Freq

X _Offset

X Points
X:?rascana
X_Resolution
X_Sweep

Irr Domain
Irz:rraq

Irr Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle
X_Atn
X_Pulse
Irr_Atn Dec
Irr_Atn_Noe
Irr Noise
Decoupling
Initial Wait
Noe -

MED 13C 4-NO2PhMethyliden
delta

single_pulse_dec

MED 4-NO2PhMethylideneAni
DMSO-D6

8-JAN-2024 14:22:50
15-JAN-2024 20:30:19

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

13c

13c

[ppm]
X

ECX 400
JNM-ECX400

9.389766([T] (400[MHz])
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]
120 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665 [Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

3000

3000

2[s]
48

0[dc]
13.87[us]
1.04333312(s]
30[deg]
5.2[dB]
4.62333333[us]
29.907[dB]
29.907[dB]
WALTZ

TRUE

1[s]

TRUE
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ol ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
s sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0([s] )
1 ' trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 8O0[%], 100[%] )
] ‘/ zerofill( 1, TRUE )
oiE fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
1 machinephase
4 Ppm
=
#1 ’ Derived from: MED_1H 3-NO2PhMethylideneAnilin
s
o] | q ‘ ‘ Filename = MED_1H_3-NOZPhMethylidene
1 | | Author = delta
] ‘ ‘ Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
] m n w \ | Sample_Id = MED 3-NO2PhMethylideneAni
s | U | Solvent = DMSO-D6
2 b | Actual_Start_Time = 10-JAN-2024 18:00:40
2 ] UQ \& Revision Time = 15-JAN-2024 20:24:04
£ o+
) 81 £0 79 78 76 75 Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
NWA N AN et s
X_Domain = 1H
szzesasss B5333EEEEE bim Title = 11
X - parts per Miflion - TH SR i TR L R Dim_Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
ol$ Field_Strength = 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
e 5 X_Acq_Duration = 4.36731904[s]
X Domain = 1H
X_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
v [‘ X_Offset = 7[ppm]
= = X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =1
X_Resolution = 0.22897343[Hz]
| X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
!' Irr_Domain = 1H
Irr Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr:offsat = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 1H
Tri_Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
| Scans =8
| Total_Scans =8
| s ‘ 2 JlL LﬁkL P Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
1 Recvr Gain = 44
rl}llrr||||\‘||||||rr|"\|rr|!||r[|||||r|r||\||r|||||[|||||r||||\rlllllrl[ll\llrlll]lrrllllrr|1|\r|||||'||rr|1||rr||||\||||||Tamp_&t = 0[dC]
12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0| x_90_width = 6.6[us]
X_Acq_Time = 4.36731904[s]
| NS A
X _Atn = 3.5[dB]
% BEeFARIPED 5 REIan X_eulse - 3.30us]
SO O g3 g ol i T Irr Mode = Off
i € 90 [~ I~ [~ [~ [~ [~ [~ ~ ™~ ] [ I I I Tri Mode = off
X : parts per Million : 1H Dante_Presat = FALSE
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—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
B E, sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
b zerofill( 1, TRUE )
=] fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
q machinephase
ppm
1 =]
m Derived from: MED_13C_3-NO2PhMethylideneAnili
=
4 =]
© Filename = MED_13C_3-NO2PhMethyliden
1 Author = delta
=] Experiment = single_pulse_dec
1 - Sample Id = MED_3-NO2PhMethylideneAni
Solvent = DMSO-D6
b =] Actual Start Time = 10-JAN-2024 20:47:56
- Revision Time = 15-JAN-2024 20:26:58
=] Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
1 % Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim Size = 26214
T =] x_D;main = 13C
- Dim Title = 13c
7 Dim _Units = [ppm]
o] Dimensions = X
1 E Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
s
f§ WW«MWM W‘h Field Strength = 9.389766([T] (400[MHz])
7 3 X_Acqg Duration = 1.04333312([s]
Eg_ X _Domain = 13C
1 =3 ' ] : y ! : X Freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
1360 1350 1340 1330 9.0 X Offset = 120[ppm]
T X_Points = 32768
x:Prasc:a.ns = 4
b 5 = “ s g X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
| : b = 22 = X_Sweep = 31.40703518 [kHz]
X I parts per Million : 13C = = e Irr_Domain = 1H
Irr Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
7 Irr:offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
7 Scans = 10000
Total_Scans = 10000
I i Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
-.F . ‘ l Recvr_Gain = 48
' [ Temp_Get = 0[dC]
X 80 Width = 13.87[us]
T T L L L L L L L B L B B B B S R S R R B T i ot = 1.04333312[s]
200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 X_Angle = 30[degq]
X Atn = 5.2[dB]
A2 S\ A
Irr Atn Dec = 29.907[dB]
§ § 8 g%gg %ggg égﬁs{‘n‘ g Irr_Atl:l_NDd = 29.907[dB]
1 = 2D = AD Oy > < 0 © 00 'O = Irr Noise = WALTZ
3 el SERAABEL FIFTERRA IIDEFE{JPii:g_t ='i'l[wf-
= L T Tkt o rohie nitia ai = s
X : parts per Million : 13C Nee = TRUE
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